## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE SOUTH EAST DISTRICT, SAKET COURT COMPLEX: NEW DELHI

Dated: 14/02/2022

## **CIRCULAR**

It is brought to the notice that as per the instructions of Deputy Director Office, Directorate of Ayush Homeopathic Wing, Hompeopathic OPD has started functioning 6 days in a week at Saket Court Utility Block w.e.f. 02.02.2022.

This issue with the prior approval of the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South East District, Saket, New Delhi.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)

Officer-in-Charge, General Branch, SED Additional District & Sessions Judge, South East District, Saket Courts New Delhi

Ref. No: Genl/SE/Saket/2022/\_\_\_\_\_\_ Dated, New Delhi \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ 14/02/2022\_\_\_\_\_

## Copy for information and necessary action to:

- 01 All the Ld. Judicial Officers, South East District, Saket, New Delhi with the request to bring the same into the knowledge of the staff posted under their kind control.
- 02. PS to Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South-East District, Saket Courts, New Delhi
- 03. Secretary, Saket Bar Association, Saket Courts, New Delhi.
- 04. All the Branch In-charges, South-East District with the directions to bring the same into the knowledge of the staff posted under their control.
- 05. Notice Board.
- 06. Branch In-charge, Computer Branch with the directions to upload the same on the website.

07. Guard File

(MOHINDER VIRAT)

Officer-in-Charge, General Branch, SED Additional District & Sessions Judge, South East District, Saket Courts New Delhi